

Amendment No. 4 dated 01.11.2023

to

RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider to establish transmission system for “Transmission Scheme for integration of Renewable Energy Zone (Phase-II) in Koppal-II (Phase-A & B) and Gadag-II (Phase- A) in Karnataka” through tariff based competitive bidding process

S. No.	Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
1.	<p>ANNEXURE 7B - FORMAT FOR TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT of RFP</p> <p>.....</p> <p>We certify that M/s. (Insert name of Technically Evaluated Entity(ies)) have experience of development of projects in the Infrastructure sector in the last five (5) years whose aggregate capital expenditure is Rs. Crore or equivalent USD*. We further certify that the capital expenditure of any single project considered for meeting the technical Qualification Requirement is not less than Rs. 540 Crore or equivalent USD*. For this purpose, capital expenditure incurred on projects which have been either wholly completed / commissioned or partly completed projects put under commercial operation and for which operation has commenced till at least seven (7) days prior to the Bid Deadline has been considered.</p> <p>.....</p>	<p>ANNEXURE 7B - FORMAT FOR TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT of RFP</p> <p>.....</p> <p>We certify that M/s. (Insert name of Technically Evaluated Entity(ies)) have experience of development of projects in the Infrastructure sector in the last five (5) years whose aggregate capital expenditure is Rs. Crore or equivalent USD*. We further certify that the capital expenditure of any single project considered for meeting the technical Qualification Requirement is not less than Rs. 504 Crore or equivalent USD*. For this purpose, capital expenditure incurred on projects which have been either wholly completed / commissioned or partly completed projects put under commercial operation and for which operation has commenced till at least seven (7) days prior to the Bid Deadline has been considered.</p> <p>.....</p>